503973445 08/23/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4020101

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
QING YANG	06/13/2016
CHUNXIANG KUANG	06/13/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUDAN UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	NO. 220, HANDAN ROAD, YANGPU DISTRICT
City:	SHANGHAI
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	200433

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	CN2014090947
Application Number:	15036385

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:rprince@huyabio.comCorrespondent Name:ROBERT PRINCE

Address Line 1: 12531 HIGH BLUFF DR

Address Line 2: #138

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HBI-2303US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT PRINCE
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Prince/
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Yang Kuang to Fudan#page1.tif source=Yang Kuang to Fudan#page2.tif

PATENT 503973445 REEL: 039513 FRAME: 0288

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, Qing Yang and Chunxiang Kuang hereby assign to Fudan University having a place of business at No. 220, Handan Road, Yangpu District, Shanghai 200433, China; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of CN103570727, entitled "N-BENYZL TRYPTANTHRIN, AS WELL AS PREPARATION METHOD AND USE THEREOF"; PCT/CN2014/090947, entitled "N-BENZYL TRYPTANTHRIN DERIVATIVE, AND PREPARATION METHOD AND APPLICATION THEREOF"; and US 15/036,385, entitled "N-BENZYL TRYPTANTHRIN DERIVATIVE, AND PREPARATION METHOD AND APPLICATION THEREOF; this assignment including said applications, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under all treaties; and I agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 039513 FRAME: 0289

DATE: 13 June 2016	Qing Yang
DATE: <u>13 June 2016</u>	Chunxiang Kuang Chunxiang Kuang
Accepted by:	Fudan University
DATE: 13 JUNE 2016	By: The Property of Science and Technology Department
Witnessed by: DATE: 13 June 2016	By: This I lang. Title: Whelesty a Lang.

Assignment Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 039513 FRAME: 0290

RECORDED: 08/23/2016